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Wave 104 March 2022

FINAL TOPLINE
March 7-13, 2022
N=10,441
ASK ALL:
POL1IB Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
No
Approve Disapprove answer
Mar 7-13, 2022 43 55 2
Jan 10-17, 2022 41 56 3
Sep 13-19, 2021 44 53 3
July 8-18, 2021 55 43 2
Apr 5-11, 2021 59 39 2
Mar 1-7, 2021 54 42 4

See past presidents’ approval trends: Donald Trump, Barack Obama, George W. Bush, Bill Clinton

ADDITIONAL ITEMS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL:
RU_UKN_HRD How much have you read or heard about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine?

Mar 7-13,
2022
69 A lot
26 A little
4 Nothing at all
* No answer

ASK ALL:
JB_RUSUKR_APP Do you approve or disapprove of the Biden administration’s response to Russia’s
invasion of Ukraine?

Mar 7-13,
2022
18 Strongly approve
29 Somewhat approve
18 Somewhat disapprove
21 Strongly disapprove
13 Not sure

1 No answer


https://www.pewresearch.org/politics/wp-content/uploads/sites/4/2021/01/PP_2021.01.15_biden-trump-views_TOPLINE.pdf
http://assets.pewresearch.org/wp-content/uploads/sites/5/2017/01/19114252/01-19-17-2017-Political-outlook-topline-for-release.pdf
https://www.pewresearch.org/wp-content/uploads/sites/4/legacy-questionnaires/483.pdf
https://www.pewresearch.org/wp-content/uploads/sites/4/legacy-questionnaires/18.pdf
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ASK ALL:
UKR_SPRT When it comes to Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, do you think the U.S. is providing...
[RANDOMIZE OPTIONS 1 AND 2; ALWAYS ASK OPTIONS 3 AND 4 LAST]
Mar 7-13,
2022
7 Too much support to Ukraine
42 Not enough support to Ukraine
32 About the right amount of support to Ukraine [ANCHOR]
19 Not sure
1 No answer
ASK ALL:
RU_UKN_THRT2 How much of a threat to U.S. interests is Russia’s invasion of Ukraine?
Mar 7-13,
2022
50 A major threat
28 A minor threat
6 Not a threat
16 Not sure
1 No answer

TREND FOR COMPARISON:
How much of a threat to U.S. interests is Russia’s military buildup near its border with Ukraine?

Jan 10-17,
2022
26 A major threat
33 A minor threat
7 Not a threat
33 Not sure
1 No answer

ASK ALL:
UA_ALLIES As you may know, the U.S. response to Russia’s invasion of Ukraine has involved working
closely with U.S. allies around the world. All in all, do you think that has been the...
[RANDOMIZE]
Mar 7-13,
2022
79 Right approach for the U.S.
18 Wrong approach for the U.S.

4 No answer
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ASK ALL:
UA_FAVOPP Thinking about Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, would you favor or oppose the U.S....

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat  Strongly No
favor favor oppose oppose answer
a. Keeping strict economic sanctions
on Russia
Mar 7-13, 2022 63 22 8 4 2
b. Keeping large numbers of
U.S. military forces in NATO
countries near Ukraine
Mar 7-13, 2022 44 33 14 7 2
c. Taking military action even if it risks a
nuclear conflict with Russia
Mar 7-13, 2022 12 23 30 32 3
d. Admitting thousands of Ukrainian
refugees into the U.S.
Mar 7-13, 2022 31 38 17 12 3

ADDITIONAL ITEMS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL:
PARTY In politics today, do you consider yourself a:
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 or 4) OR MISSING:

PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to...!
Something No Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem
26 32 27 14 2 16 20

! PARTY and PARTYLN asked in a prior survey.



